Discover our broad
portfolio of EEPROMs
in WLCSP packages
Presentation overview
2
1
ST EEPROM Extended
portfolio

Profile (max)
(mm)
Ball size
(typ)(mm)
Min pitch
(mm)
BSC Status
4-ball
*I/O compatible 1.2 V
M24C08-FCT6TP/T
8-Kbit Fixed address No
Contact ST
sales office
0.33 0.185 0.4x0.4 No Production
M24C08-GCT6TP/T*
M24C16-DFCU6TP/K 16-Kbit Fixed address No 0.30 0.185 0.4x0.4 No Production
4-ball
SWP & CDA
M24C64X-FCU6T/TF 64-Kbit CDA + SWP 1/1 No 0.33 0.185 0.4x0.4 Yes Production
M24128X-FCU6T/TF 128-Kbit CDA + SWP 1/1 No 0.33 0.185 0.4x0.5 Yes Production
M24256X-FCU6T/VF 256-Kbit CDA + SWP 4/4 No 0.295 0.185 0.4x0.5 Yes Production
M24512X-FCU6T/VF 256-Kbit CDA + SWP 4/4 No 0.295 0.185 0.4x0.5 Yes Production Q3-2025
4-ball
SWP & CDS
I/O compatible 1.2 V
M24256X-GCU6T/VF 256-Kbit CDA + SWP 4/4 No 0.295 0.185 0.4x0.5 Yes Production
M24512X-GCU6T/VF 512-Kbit CDA + SWP 4/4 No 0.295 0.185 0.4x0.5 Yes On demand
M24M01X-GCU6T/VF 1024-Kbit CDA + SWP 4/4 No 0.295 0.185 0.8x0.5 Yes Production Q3-2025
I²C 4-ball
compatible
Same pin assignment

I²C 5-ball
HWP
Software write protect
1.25 mm²
64-Kbit
WLCSP series PN Mem density Features HWP
Dimension
(mm²)
Profile (max)
(mm)
Ball size
(typ)(mm)
Min pitch
(mm)
BSC Status
5-ball with WC M24C64-FCS6TP/K 64-Kbit HWP Yes 1.25 mm² 0.635 0.270 0.35x0.7 No Production
New generationLegend:
8-ball WLCSP portfolio
12
I²C & SPI
compatible
HWP 8 balls
Hardware write protect
From 1 mm²
64-Kbit 128-Kbit 256-Kbit 512-Kbit 1-Mbit 2-Mbit 4-Mbit
WLCSP Part number Memory density
Dimension (max X/Y)
(mm)
Profile (max)
(mm)
Ball size (typ)
(mm)
Pinout
compatibility
Bump
number
HWP
8 balls
I²C bus
M24C64-DFCT6TP/K 64-Kbit
Contact ST sales office
0.330 0.16 - 8
M24128-DFCS6TP/K 128-Kbit 0.580 0.27 M24256 8
M24256-DFCS6TP/K 256-Kbit 0.580 0.27 M24128 8
M24512-DFCS6TP/K 512-Kbit 0.580 0.27 M24M01 8
M24M01-DFCS6TP/K 1-Mbit 0.580 0.27 M24512 8
M24M02-DRCS6TP/K 2-Mbit 0.580 0.27 - 8
SPI bus
M95640-DFCT6TP/K 64-Kbit
Contact ST sales office
0.330 0.16 - 8
M95128-DFCS6TP/K 128-Kbit 0.580 0.27 M95256 8
M95256-DFCS6TP/K 256-Kbit 0.580 0.27 M95128 8
M95512-DFCS6TP/K 512-Kbit 0.580 0.27 M95M01 8
M95M01-DFCS6TP/K 1-Mbit 0.580 0.27 M95512 8
M95M02-DRCS6TP/K 2-Mbit 0.580 0.27 - 8
M95M04-DRCS6TPVF 4-Mbit 0.580 0.27 - 8
New generationLegend:

(mm)
Profile (max)
(mm)
Ball size (typ)
(mm)
Pinout
compatibility
Bump
number
HWP
8 balls
SPI Bus
M95P08-IXCST/EF 8-Mbit
Contact ST sales office
0.355 0.268 - 8
M95P16-IXMNT/E 16-Mbit 0.355 0.268 - 8
M95P32-IXCST/EF 32-Mbit 0.355 0.268 - 8
CDA - Evolving from hardware to
software management
CDA - Evolving from hardware
to software management

(0,0) (0,1) (1,0) (1,1)
SWP 4/4
Activated
SWP 4/4
register (b2, b1)
WLCSP series PN Mem density SWP configuration
4-ball
Compatible
*I/O compatible 1.2 V
M24C08-FCT6TP/T
8-Kbit SWP 1/1M24C08-GCT6TP/T*
M24C08-GCT8TP/T
4-ball
SWP & CDA
M24C64X-FCU6T/TF 64-Kbit SWP 1/1
M24C64X-FCP6T/TF 64-Kbit SWP 1/1
M24128X-FCU6T/TF 128-Kbit SWP 1/1
M24256X-FCU6T/VF 256-Kbit SWP 4/4
4-ball
SWP & CDA